
BIDRESULTS 
 

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-09-B-0054 
 

 
MISSISSIPPI RIVER, BATON ROUGE TO THE GULF, HEAD OF PASSES HOPPER DREDGE DISPOSAL 
AREA PROJECT PLAQUEMINES PARISH, LA. ED-09-034 
 
 
3-BIDDERS 
 
1. GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.  (L)  $28,884,400.00 APPARENT LOW BIDDER 
 
2. WEEKS MARINE, INC.      (L)  $30,550,000.00  
 
3. NORFOLK DREDGING CO.     (L)  $41,865,000.00  



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P-8-09-B-0054 
2. DATE ISSUED 

18 MAY 2009 
3. DATE OPENED 

17 JUNE 2009 
PAGE   0F 

  PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
       PO BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 
      UNRESTRICTED 

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

MELISSA VAUGH 

CONTRACT SPECIALIST 

  offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

MISSISSIPPI RIVER, BATON ROUGE TO THE GULF, HEAD OF 
PASSES HOPPER DREDGE DISPOSAL AREA PROJECT 
PLAQUEMINES PARISH, LA  ED-09-034 

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 
 GREAT LAKES DREDGING 

B. OFFEROR 
 WEEKS MARINE 

B. OFFEROR 
NORFOLK DREDGING  

 
 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 2122 YORK ROAD 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 304 GAILLE DRIVE 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
P O BOX 1706  

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0001  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 OAKBROOK, IL 60523 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 COVINGTON, LA 70433 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23327  

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D. 
UNIT 
PRICE

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. 
UNIT 
PRICE 

F.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION 01 LS XXX 1,800,000.00 XXX 3,456,000.00 XXX 2,450,000.00 XXX 5,640,000.00 

0002 
FLOTATION CHANNEL/ACCESS 
CORRIDOR 01 LS XXX 1,409,000.00 XXX 349,000.00 XXX 425,000.00 XXX 600,000.00 

0003 
PENINSULA GAPS 

04 EACH 332,000 1,328,000.00 13,500 54,000.00 145,000 580,000.00 100,000 400,000.00 

0004 
DREDGING 

4,000,000 CY 3.19 12,760,000.00 3.07 12,280,000.00 3.35 13,400,000.00 4.37 17,480,000.00 

OPTION 
0005 

OPTION-DREDGING 
4,000,000 CY 3.19 12,760,000.00 3.07 12,280,000.00 3.35 13,400,000.00 4.37 17,480,000.00 

OPTION 
0006 

ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION FOR OPTION ITEM 
0005 

01 LS XXX 400,000.00 XXX 415,000.00 XXX 250,000.00 XXX 220,000.00 

OPTION 
0007 

NETING BIRD HARRASSMENT 
90 DAY 1,584 142,560.00 560 50,400.00 500 45,000.00 500 45,000.00 

 
TOTAL 

XXX XXX XXX 30,599,560.00 XXX 28,884,400.00 XXX 30,550,000.00 XXX 41,865,000.00 

  
               

  
               

 
 

               

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981     501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.     OPTIONAL FORM  1419     (11-88)           Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  




